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CROSSTECH REVIEW

INITIAL               DATE
 JB 2/28/23
 SD  2/28/23

Each mL contains: Glycopyrrolate,  
0.2 mg; water for injection, q.s.; 
benzyl alcohol, (preservative) 0.9%; 
pH adjusted, when necessary, with 
hydrochloric acid and/or sodium 
hydroxide.

Usual dosage: See package insert.

Store at 20° to 25°C (68° to 77°F) 
[see USP Controlled Room 
Temperature].

Lake Zurich, IL 60047
www.fresenius-kabi.com/us
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NDC 63323-578-02� 578102

Glycopyrrolate
Injection, USP

For Intramuscular or 
Intravenous Use.
CONTAINS BENZYL ALCOHOL

Rx only 
25 x 2 mL 
Single Dose Vials

0.4 mg per 2 mL
(0.2 mg per mL)

NOT FOR USE IN NEWBORNS

.6875"

2.75"

1.25"

.0625"

.125"

Sample Label.  
Please see  
package insert 
for complete  
prescribing  
information. 




